GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

Department of Energy and Environment

Lead in Drinking Water Sampling Results Report - DECEMBER 2024

Facility Physical Room Sample Collection Sample Result Remediation Remediation
Name Address Type Date Collection (ppb) Completion
Time Date

A Place to Grow Child Development Home (4 SAMPLE records)
A Place to 4235 Fort 7 Bathroom Thursday, 12-05-2024 6:03am <1.00 In Progress
Grow Child Dupont
Development  Terrace SE
Home
A Place to 4235 Fort 7 Bathroom Thursday, 12-05-2024 6:03am <1.00 In Progress
Grow Child Dupont
Development  Terrace SE
Home
A Place to 4235 Fort 7 Bathroom Thursday, 12-05-2024 6:04am <1.00 In Progress
Grow Child Dupont
Development Terrace SE
Home
A Place to 4235 Fort 7 Bathroom Thursday, 12-05-2024 6:05am <1.00 In Progress
Grow Child Dupont
Development Terrace SE
Home

Angelique Speight /Ms. P's Unique Daycare (4 SAMPLE records)
Angelique 1103 M Street 2 Kitchen Tuesday, 12-03-2024 6:03am <1.00 In Progress
Speight /Ms.  NW
P's Unique
Daycare
Angelique 1103 M Street 2 Kitchen Tuesday, 12-03-2024 6:03am <1.00 In Progress
Speight /Ms.  NW
P's Unique
Daycare
Angelique 1103 M Street 2 Kitchen Tuesday, 12-03-2024 6:04am <1.00 In Progress
Speight /Ms.  NW
P's Unique
Daycare
Angelique 1103 M Street 2 Kitchen Tuesday, 12-03-2024 6:05am <1.00 In Progress
Speight /Ms.  NW
P's Unique
Daycare

Bambini Play & Learn at Federal Triangle (8 SAMPLE records)
Bambini Play & 1300 2 Kitchenette Wednesday, 12-04-2024 6:52am <1.00 In Progress
Learn at Pennsylvania
Federal Avenue NW
Triangle
Bambini Play & 1300 2 Kitchenette Wednesday, 12-04-2024 6:52am <1.00 In Progress
Learn at Pennsylvania
Federal Avenue NW
Triangle
Bambini Play & 1300 2 Kitchenette Wednesday, 12-04-2024 6:53am <1.00 In Progress
Learn at Pennsylvania
Federal Avenue NW
Triangle
Bambini Play & 1300 2 Kitchenette Wednesday, 12-04-2024 6:54am <1.00 In Progress
Learn at Pennsylvania
Federal Avenue NW
Triangle
Bambini Play & 1300 2 Hallway Wednesday, 12-04-2024 6:58am <1.00 In Progress
Learn at Pennsylvania
Federal Avenue NW
Triangle
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Lead-Safe and Healthy Housing Division
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Facility
Name

Bambini Play &
Learn at
Federal
Triangle

Bambini Play &
Learn at
Federal
Triangle

Bambini Play &
Learn at
Federal
Triangle

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

Department of Energy and Environment

Physical DC Room Sample Collection
Address Ward Type Date
1300 2 Hallway Wednesday, 12-04-2024
Pennsylvania
Avenue NW
1300 2 Classroom Wednesday, 12-04-2024
Pennsylvania
Avenue NW
1300 2 Classroom Wednesday, 12-04-2024
Pennsylvania
Avenue NW

Bambini Play & Learn at Mount Vernon (10 SAMPLE records)

Bambini Play &
Learn at Mount
Vernon

Bambini Play &
Learn at Mount
Vernon

Bambini Play &
Learn at Mount
Vernon

Bambini Play &
Learn at Mount
Vernon

Bambini Play &
Learn at Mount
Vernon

Bambini Play &
Learn at Mount
Vernon

Bambini Play &
Learn at Mount
Vernon

Bambini Play &
Learn at Mount
Vernon

Bambini Play &
Learn at Mount
Vernon

Bambini Play &
Learn at Mount
Vernon

1026 6th 6 Kitchenette Wednesday, 12-04-2024
Street NW
1026 6th 6 Kitchenette Wednesday, 12-04-2024
Street NW
1026 6th 6 Hallway Wednesday, 12-04-2024
Street NW
1026 6th 6 Hallway Wednesday, 12-04-2024
Street NW
1026 6th 6 Classroom Wednesday, 12-04-2024
Street NW
1026 6th 6 Classroom Wednesday, 12-04-2024
Street NW
1026 6th 6 Kitchenette Wednesday, 12-04-2024
Street NW
1026 6th 6 Kitchenette Wednesday, 12-04-2024
Street NW
1026 6th 6 Kitchenette Wednesday, 12-04-2024
Street NW
1026 6th 6 Kitchenette Wednesday, 12-04-2024
Street NW

Bambini Play & Learn at Navy Yard (8 SAMPLE records)

Bambini Play &
Learn at Navy
Yard

Bambini Play &
Learn at Navy
Yard

Bambini Play &
Learn at Navy
Yard

Bambini Play &
Learn at Navy
Yard

gl(i) K Street 6 Kitchenette Wednesday, 12-04-2024
gg K Street 6 Kitchenette Wednesday, 12-04-2024
gg K Street 6 Kitchenette Wednesday, 12-04-2024
gg K Street 6 Kitchenette Wednesday, 12-04-2024

Lead-Safe and Healthy Housing Division

Sample
Collection
Time

6:59 am

7:04 am

7:05am

5:32am

5:33am

5:36am

5:37 am

5:42 am

5:43 am

5:55am

5:55am

5:56 am

5:57am

7:38 am

7:38am

7:39 am

7:40 am

Result
(ppb)

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

Remediation
Completion
Date

Remediation

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

Filter Installed 04-25-2024

Filter Installed

04-25-2024

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress
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Facility
Name

Bambini Play &
Learn at Navy
Yard

Bambini Play &
Learn at Navy
Yard

Bambini Play &
Learn at Navy
Yard

Bambini Play &
Learn at Navy
Yard

Physical
Address

50 K Street
SE

50 K Street
SE

50 K Street
SE

50 K Street
SE

DC
Ward

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

Room
Type

6 Hallway

6 Hallway

6 Classroom

6 Classroom

Department of Energy and Environment

Sample Collection
Date

Wednesday, 12-04-2024

Wednesday, 12-04-2024

Wednesday, 12-04-2024

Wednesday, 12-04-2024

Bidkids Child Development Center (6 SAMPLE records)

Bidkids Child
Development
Center

Bidkids Child
Development
Center

Bidkids Child
Development
Center

Bidkids Child
Development
Center

Bidkids Child
Development
Center

Bidkids Child
Development
Center

Bright Horizons @ L Street (4 SAMPLE records)

Bright
Horizons @ L
Street

Bright
Horizons @ L
Street

Bright
Horizons @ L
Street

Bright
Horizons @ L
Street

1300 New
York Avenue
NW

1300 New
York Avenue
NW

1300 New
York Avenue
NW

1300 New
York Avenue
NW

1300 New
York Avenue
NW

1300 New
York Avenue
NW

2101 L Street
NW

2101 L Street
NW

2101 L Street
NW

2101 L Street
NW

2 Common
Area

2 Common

Area

2 Kitchen

2 Kitchen

2 Kitchen

2 Kitchen

2 Kitchen

2 Kitchen

2 Kitchen

2 Kitchen

Tuesday, 12-10-2024

Tuesday, 12-10-2024

Tuesday, 12-10-2024

Tuesday, 12-10-2024

Tuesday, 12-10-2024

Tuesday, 12-10-2024

Wednesday, 12-11-2024

Wednesday, 12-11-2024

Wednesday, 12-11-2024

Wednesday, 12-11-2024

CentroNia @ Stevens Early Learning Center (2 SAMPLE records)

CentroNia @
Stevens Early
Learning
Center

CentroNia @
Stevens Early
Learning
Center

Federal Home Loan Bank Board Small Savers CDC (10 SAMPLE records)

1050 21st
Street NW

1050 21st
Street NW

Lead-Safe and Healthy Housing Division

2 Kitchen

2 Kitchen

Wednesday, 12-11-2024

Wednesday, 12-11-2024

Sample
Collection
Time

7:43 am

7:44 am

7:48 am

7:49 am

7:33am

7:34am

7:30am

7:30am

7:31am

7:32am

7:24 am

7:25am

7:26 am

7:27 am

6:07 am

6:08 am

Result
(ppb)

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

Remediation

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

Filter Installed

Filter Installed

Filter Installed

Filter Installed

Filter Installed

Filter Installed

Remediation
Completion
Date

10-11-2019

10-11-2019

09-30-2020

09-30-2020

08-14-2023

08-14-2023
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Facility
Name

Federal Home
Loan Bank
Board Small
Savers CDC

Federal Home
Loan Bank
Board Small
Savers CDC

Federal Home
Loan Bank
Board Small
Savers CDC

Federal Home
Loan Bank
Board Small
Savers CDC

Federal Home
Loan Bank
Board Small
Savers CDC

Federal Home
Loan Bank
Board Small
Savers CDC

Federal Home
Loan Bank
Board Small
Savers CDC

Federal Home
Loan Bank
Board Small
Savers CDC

Federal Home
Loan Bank
Board Small
Savers CDC

Federal Home
Loan Bank
Board Small
Savers CDC

Physical
Address

1700 G
Street NW

1700 G
Street NW

1700 G
Street NW

1700 G
Street NW

1700 G
Street NW

1700 G
Street NW

1700 G
Street NW

1700 G
Street NW

1700 G
Street NW

1700 G
Street NW

DC
Ward

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Department of Energy and Environment

Room

Type

2 Kitchen

2 Kitchen

2 Kitchen

2 Kitchen

2 Kitchen

2 Kitchen

2 Classroom

2 Classroom

2 Classroom

2 Classroom

Sample Collection

Date

Tuesday, 12-03-2024

Tuesday, 12-03-2024

Tuesday, 12-03-2024

Tuesday, 12-03-2024

Tuesday, 12-03-2024

Tuesday, 12-03-2024

Tuesday, 12-03-2024

Tuesday, 12-03-2024

Tuesday, 12-03-2024

Tuesday, 12-03-2024

Fingerprints Child Development Center (10 SAMPLE records)

Fingerprints
Child
Development
Center

Fingerprints
Child
Development
Center

Fingerprints
Child
Development
Center

Fingerprints
Child
Development
Center

Fingerprints
Child
Development
Center

Fingerprints
Child

1849 C Street
NW

1849 C Street
NW

1849 C Street
NW

1849 C Street
NW

1849 C Street
NW

1849 C Street
NW

Lead-Safe and Healthy Housing Division

2 Kitchen

2 Kitchen

2 Kitchen

2 Kitchen

2 Classroom

2 Classroom

Tuesday, 12-03-2024

Tuesday, 12-03-2024

Tuesday, 12-03-2024

Tuesday, 12-03-2024

Tuesday, 12-03-2024

Tuesday, 12-03-2024

Sample
Collection
Time

7:53am

7:53am

7:54 am

7:55am

7:53am

7:54 am

8:03am

8:03am

8:04 am

8:05am

7:08 am

7:08 am

7:09 am

7:10am

7:17 am

7:17 am

Result

(ppb)

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

Remediation

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

Remediation
Completion
Date

417

Lead in Drinking Water Filtration Program



Facility
Name

Development
Center

Fingerprints
Child
Development
Center

Fingerprints
Child
Development
Center

Fingerprints
Child
Development
Center

Fingerprints
Child
Development
Center

Physical
Address

1849 C Street
NW

1849 C Street
NW

1849 C Street
NW

1849 C Street
NW

DC
Ward

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

Room
Type

2 Classroom

2 Classroom

2 Hallway

2 Hallway

Kids Corner Daycare, Inc (6 SAMPLE records)

Kids Corner
Daycare, Inc

Kids Corner
Daycare, Inc

Kids Corner
Daycare, Inc

Kids Corner
Daycare, Inc

Kids Corner
Daycare, Inc

Kids Corner
Daycare, Inc

2200
California
Street NW

2200
California
Street NW

2200
California
Street NW

2200
California
Street NW

2200
California
Street NW

2200
California
Street NW

2 Kitchen

2 Kitchen

2 Kitchen

2 Kitchen

2 Corridor

2 Corridor

Department of Energy and Environment

Sample Collection
Date

Tuesday, 12-03-2024

Tuesday, 12-03-2024

Tuesday, 12-03-2024

Tuesday, 12-03-2024

Wednesday, 12-11-2024

Wednesday, 12-11-2024

Wednesday, 12-11-2024

Wednesday, 12-11-2024

Wednesday, 12-11-2024

Wednesday, 12-11-2024

KinderCare Learning Center @ 9th Street (8 SAMPLE records)

KinderCare
Learning
Center @ 9th
Street

KinderCare
Learning
Center @ 9th
Street

KinderCare
Learning
Center @ 9th
Street

KinderCare
Learning
Center @ 9th
Street

KinderCare
Learning
Center @ 9th
Street

KinderCare
Learning

401 9th
Street NW

401 9th
Street NW

401 9th
Street NW

401 9th
Street NW

401 9th
Street NW

401 9th
Street NW

Lead-Safe and Healthy Housing Division

2 Pantry

2 Pantry

2 Pantry

2 Pantry

2 Classroom

2 Classroom

Tuesday, 12-10-2024

Tuesday, 12-10-2024

Tuesday, 12-10-2024

Tuesday, 12-10-2024

Tuesday, 12-10-2024

Tuesday, 12-10-2024

Sample
Collection
Time

7:18 am

7:19 am

7:25am

7:26 am

6:51am

6:52am

6:41am

6:42 am

6:55am

6:56 am

6:43 am

6:43 am

6:44 am

6:45am

6:56 am

6:56 am

Result
(ppb)

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

1.89

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

Remediation

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

Filter Installed

Filter Installed

Filter Installed

Filter Installed

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

Remediation
Completion
Date

09-19-2019

09-19-2019

09-19-2019

09-19-2019
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Facility
Name

Center @ 9th
Street

KinderCare
Learning
Center @ 9th
Street

KinderCare
Learning
Center @ 9th
Street

DC
Ward

Physical
Address

401 9th 2
Street NW

401 9th 2
Street NW

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Department of Energy and Environment

Room
Type

Classroom

Classroom

Kingman Boys- Club, Inc. (6 SAMPLE records)

Kingman Boys-
Club, Inc.

Kingman Boys-
Club, Inc.

Kingman Boys-
Club, Inc.

Kingman Boys-
Club, Inc.

Kingman Boys-
Club, Inc.

Kingman Boys-
Club, Inc.

1529 2
Kingman
Place NW

1529 2
Kingman
Place NW

1529 2
Kingman
Place NW

1529 2
Kingman
Place NW

1529 2
Kingman
Place NW

1529 2
Kingman
Place NW

Triangle Tots (6 SAMPLE records)

Triangle Tots

Triangle Tots

Triangle Tots

Triangle Tots

Triangle Tots

Triangle Tots

1300 2
Pennsylvania
Avenue NW

1300 2
Pennsylvania
Avenue NW

1300 2
Pennsylvania
Avenue NW

1300 2
Pennsylvania
Avenue NW

1300 2
Pennsylvania
Avenue NW

1300 2
Pennsylvania
Avenue NW

US Kids Child Development Center

US Kids Child
Development
Center

US Kids Child
Development
Center

US Kids Child
Development

1800 F Street 2
NW

1800 F Street 2
NW

1800 F Street 2
NW

Lead-Safe and Healthy Housing Division

Corridor

Corridor

Kitchen

Kitchen

Kitchen

Kitchen

Kitchenette

Kitchenette

Kitchenette

Kitchenette

Classroom

Classroom

Sample Collection
Date

Tuesday, 12-10-2024

Tuesday, 12-10-2024

Thursday, 12-12-2024

Thursday, 12-12-2024

Thursday, 12-12-2024

Thursday, 12-12-2024

Thursday, 12-12-2024

Thursday, 12-12-2024

Thursday, 12-05-2024

Thursday, 12-05-2024

Thursday, 12-05-2024

Thursday, 12-05-2024

Thursday, 12-05-2024

Thursday, 12-05-2024

(12 SAMPLE records)

Kitchenette

Kitchenette

Kitchenette

Thursday, 12-05-2024

Thursday, 12-05-2024

Thursday, 12-05-2024

Sample
Collection
Time

6:57 am

6:58 am

7:41 am

7:42 am

7:58 am

7:58 am

7:59 am

8:00 am

5:54am

5:54 am

5:55am

5:56am

7:02 am

7:03 am

7:39 am

7:39 am

7:40 am

Result
(ppb)

<1.00

<1.00

3.08

8.52

1.15

1.77

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

Remediation

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

Filter Installed

Filter Installed

Filter Installed

Filter Installed

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

Remediation
Completion
Date

12-31-2024

12-31-2024

12-31-2024

12-31-2024
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Facility
Name

Center

US Kids Child
Development
Center

US Kids Child
Development
Center

US Kids Child
Development
Center

US Kids Child
Development
Center

US Kids Child
Development
Center

US Kids Child
Development
Center

US Kids Child
Development
Center

US Kids Child
Development
Center

US Kids Child
Development
Center

Physical
Address

1800 F Street
NW

1800 F Street
NW

1800 F Street
NW

1800 F Street
NW

1800 F Street
NW

1800 F Street
NW

1800 F Street
NW

1800 F Street
NW

1800 F Street
NW

DC
Ward

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

Room
Type

2 Kitchenette

2 Kitchenette

2 Kitchenette

2 Kitchenette

2 Kitchenette

2 Classroom

2 Classroom

2 Classroom

2 Classroom

Department of Energy and Environment

Sample Collection
Date

Thursday, 12-05-2024

Thursday, 12-05-2024

Thursday, 12-05-2024

Thursday, 12-05-2024

Thursday, 12-05-2024

Thursday, 12-05-2024

Thursday, 12-05-2024

Thursday, 12-05-2024

Thursday, 12-05-2024

USDA Child Development Center (4 SAMPLE records)

USDA Child
Development
Center

USDA Child
Development
Center

USDA Child
Development
Center

USDA Child
Development
Center

201 14th
Street SW

201 14th
Street SW

201 14th
Street SW

201 14th
Street SW

Lead-Safe and Healthy Housing Division

2 Kitchen

2 Kitchen

2 Kitchen

2 Kitchen

Thursday, 12-12-2024

Thursday, 12-12-2024

Thursday, 12-12-2024

Thursday, 12-12-2024

Sample
Collection
Time

7:41 am

7:50am

7:50am

7:51Tam

7:52 am

8:00 am

8:00 am

8:01am

8:02am

6:27 am

6:28 am

6:29 am

6:30am

Result
(ppb)

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

<1.00

1.89

<1.00

Remediation

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

Filter Installed

Filter Installed

Filter Installed

Filter Installed

Remediation
Completion
Date

08-17-2023

08-17-2023

09-14-2023

09-14-2023

717

Lead in Drinking Water Filtration Program





